

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 79

Monday 6th May

2024

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[767]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MICHAEL COLLIN PITAKAKA AS PUISNE JUDGE IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 78(2) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR DAVID VUNAGI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

MICHAEL COLLIN PITAKAKA

to be a Puisne Judge of the High Court of Solomon Islands with effect from the date of assumption of duty.

Given in Honiara under my hand this twenty-fifth day of April 2024.

SIR DAVID VUNAGI

Governor-General of Solomon Islands

[768]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. No. 43 of 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF AUGUSTINE SYLVER AULANGA AS PUISNE JUDGE IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 78(2) of the Constitution, and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I, SIR DAVID VUNAGI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Grace of the Most Venerable Order of Saint John, Governor General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

AUGUSTINE SYLVER AULANGA

649

to be a Puisne Judge of the High Court of Solomon Islands with effect from the date of assumption of duty.

Given in Honiara under my hand this twenty-fifth -day of April 2024 .

SIR DAVID VUNAGI Governor-General of Solomon Islands

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Copier World Ltd

650